Edgar Filing: JOHNSON FRANKLIN P JR - Form 4

JOHNSON FRA Form 4 March 08, 2005	NKLIN P JI	ર								
FORM 4								OMB AF	PROVAL	
-	UNITED	STATES			AND EXC , D.C. 205		OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287	
Check this boy if no longer subject to	MENT OF	F CHA	NGES IN	Expires: Estimated a	January 31, 2005 verage					
Section 16. Form 4 or				SECUI	RITIES		burden hour response			
Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940										
(Print or Type Respo	onses)									
1. Name and Addres			Symbol		d Ticker or T		5. Relationship of I Issuer	Reporting Pers	on(s) to	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	AMGEN INC [AMGN]				(Check all applicable)			
(Last)	(1.1151)	(wildule)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction				X Director	10%	Owner	
ONE AMGEN CENTER DRIVE		RIVE	(Month/Day/Year) 01/28/2005				Officer (give t below)	or (specify		
	(Street)			nendment, D onth/Day/Yea	ate Original m)		6. Individual or Joi Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by Or	ne Reporting Per	rson	
THOUSAND OAKS, CA 9132	20-1799						Form filed by Mo Person	ore than One Re	porting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Ta	ble I - Non-	Derivative S	Securities Acqu	iired, Disposed of,	or Beneficial	ly Owned	
	nsaction Date th/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution I any (Month/Day	Date, if	Transaction	4. Securities Disposed of (Instr. 3, 4 a	(D)	or 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	

		Code	v	Amount	or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)		
Common Stock	02/17/2005	G <u>(1)</u>	V	183,739	D	\$ 0	712,043 (2)	D	
Common Stock	01/28/2005	G <u>(1)</u>	V	644,000	D	\$ 0	178,888	I	By Spouse
Common Stock	02/17/2005	G <u>(1)</u>	V	178,888	D	\$ 0	0	I	By Spouse
Common Stock	01/28/2005	G <u>(1)</u>	V	644,000	А	\$ 0	644,000	I	Revocable Trust
Common Stock	02/17/2005	G <u>(1)</u>	V	362,627	А	\$ 0	1,006,627	Ι	Revocable Trust

Edgar Filing: JOHNSON FRANKLIN P JR - Form 4

Common	03/07/2005	c	30,000	р	\$	976,627	т	Revocable
Stock	03/07/2003	3	50,000	D	62.0359	970,027	1	Trust

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact: Code (Instr. 8)	5. ionNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	3	ate	7. Title Amou Under Securi (Instr.	nt of lying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	7 (A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other					
JOHNSON FRANKLIN P JR ONE AMGEN CENTER DRIVE THOUSAND OAKS, CA 91320-179	X 99								
Signatures									
/s/ Franklin P. 03/0	07/2005								

**Signature of Reporting Person

Johnson, Jr.

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) (FPJ 3.07.05) Shares are being transferred to the Johnson Revocable Trust dated June 25, 2003.
- (2) (FPJ 3.07.05) Does not include (i) 4 units contractual contingent payment rights held as indirect ownership by Asset Management Partners (the "Partnership") arising from the purchase by Amgen Inc. of two Class A interests of Amgen Clinical Partners, L.P., and (ii) 600,000 shares held as indirect ownership by the Partnership. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities held

Edgar Filing: JOHNSON FRANKLIN P JR - Form 4

by the Partnership and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the reporting person is the beneficial owner of these securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.